## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3996263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALON KUSHNIR	07/05/2016
IGAL KUSHNIR	07/05/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REDDRESS LTD.	
Street Address:	2 SHKEDIM STREET	
City:	PARDES HANA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	37011	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14933178

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)295-1240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9733607900

Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP

Address Line 1: 500 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150108-010102/US/CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILLIAN CURRY	
SIGNATURE: /Jillian Curry/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=150108-010102-Assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503949607 REEL: 039609 FRAME: 0839

Ducket No.: 150108-010102/US/CON2

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. WE, Alon Kushnir and Igal Kushnir, whose post office addresses are: Herey Le'et 38860, Israel and 11 Shkedim Street, Pardes Hana 37011, Israel; having set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention emitted:

# WOUND DRESSINGS, METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING SAME AND STORAGE AND USE THEREOF

for which a utility patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2015 and assigned patent application serial number 14/933,178.

WHEREAS, REDDRESS Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of Israel, and having its principal place of business at 2 Shkedim Street, Pardes Hana 37011, Israel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, including any future right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any communation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:	Alon Kuşkinir	Signature	Tgal Kushnir
Citizenship:	AL.	Citizenship:	12
Dated:	5 921- 20016	Dated:	
Witness:	Name: N/M /2 / Ship is	Witness:	Name: 28 12.5. 140 \$167
	Date: 571/3 32/6		Date: 5 July wetc

NJ 229504225V1

PATENT REEL: 039609 FRAME: 0840